ENERGY MEASUREMENT AND CONTROL www.algodue.com
Technical  Information
1SAUUPM6K103 Apr 2005
General Description
The UPM6100 is a portable analyser suitable for electrical
parameters measurement on single- and three-phase
systems, as well as on direct current systems.
The UPM6100 performs the following functions:

 AND CONTROL
ALXALXALXALXALX AAAAA BBBBB AAAAA EEEEE
ORDERING INFORMATION
UPM6100
Series
User’s Manual Language
D = German
E = Spanish
I = Italian
U = English
Communication protocol
B = ASCII standard
Aux Power Supply
A = 85 ÷ 250VAC/ 90 ÷ 250VDC
Communication Port & Printer
2 = No.1 RS232 (basic version)(1)
3 = No.1 RS232 + PRP40 Built-in Printer
Memory
E = 4MBytes Flash card
Firmware Options
3 = Standard (basic version)(1)
4 = ENH - Extended measurement package
Special Functions
X = Basic version (1)
1 = WFR -  Extended measuring range from14 to 500Hz
2 = VDROP - Sags and Swells detection
3 = VMAX - MIN/AVG/MAX recording + VDROP (2)
4 = WFR + VMAX (2)
5 = WFR + VDROP (2)
6 = WCAP - Waveform  capture + MIN/AVG/MAX
recording (2)
Accessories
C = None (basic version)(1)
D = MINI3 - No.3   20(30) / 200(300)A two
scale miniclamps
G = CLAMP3 - No.3   1000A current clamps
L = CURCAB -  No.6 cable for currents (2,5m)
H = CLAMP3 + CURCAB
M = CLAMP3 + FLEX3
N = FLEX3 - No.3   50cm flexible clamps
P = CURCAB + FLEX3
Y = MINI3 + CLAMP3
Z = CURCAB + MINI3
Inputs
X = None
4 = DI4-TR - No.4 digital inputs for
voltage free contacts
Analog Outputs
X = None
1 = MIX11 -  No.1 programmable  0-20
or  4-20mA active analog output (3)
Digital Outputs
X = None
1 = MIX11 -  No.1 optomos output
(50V - 300mAAC-DC) (3)
NOTES
(1) The basic instrument configuration includes:
•  Power meter features, including harmonic analysis for voltage and current to
50th order, graphic functions and data recorder
•  No. 10 programmable measurement channels: No.3  for voltage (with common
neutral), No.3 for current clamps (1, 2, 3, 10V full scale or Rogowski coils),
No.3 for direct connection (1, 5, 20A full scale) and No.1 for earth leakage
current (1V full scale or 1000 turns split-core CT)
•  Power Supply 85 ÷ 250VAC/ 90 ÷ 250VDC + internal battery and charger
•  4 MBytes removable data recording memory
•  Real Time Clock with battery backup
•  No.1 RS232 communication port
UPM6100 - Portable Power Meter
•  Dedalo SPE software for communication and data analysis
•  No.4 cables for voltage inputs